ELECTRICAL SOLUTIONS
Order number of pieces required, in multiples of Standard Package Quantity. Prime items appear in BOLD.B3.22
B2.
Cable
Accessories
C1.
Wiring
Duct

tab down and
over cut end.
Part Number System for Discrete Length Strapping
MS 4 W 38 T               15               L               4
MS = Metal Strap
MSC = Metal Strap
Coated
38 = 3/8
50 = 1/2
63 = 5/8
75 = 3/4
L = 50 Pcs.
Q = 25 Pcs.
2 = 201 SS
4 = 304 SS
6 = 316 SS
Bundle
Diameter
(In.)
Width InchesType Thickness MaterialStandard
Package Size
15 = 0.015"
30 = 0.030"
Pan-Steel® Stainless Steel MS75 Strapping
1) Place strap

Breaking
Strength
Min.
Bundle
Diameter Width Thickness
Recommended
Installation
Tool***
Std.
Pkg.
Qty.
Std.
Ctn.
Qty.In. mm In. mm Lbs. N In. mm In. mm In. mm
AISI 201 Stainless Steel
MS4W75T30-Q2 4.0 102 20.2 513 2400 10656 1.00 25.4 0.75 19.1 0.030 0.76
BT75SDT
25 25
MS6W75T30-Q2 6.0 152 26.5 673 2400 10656 1.00 25.4 0.75 19.1 0.030 0.76 25 25
MS8W75T30-Q2 8.0 203 32.7 831 2400 10656 1.00 25.4 0.75 19.1 0.030 0.76 25 25
MS10W75T30-Q2 10.0 254 39.0 991 2400 10656 1.00 25.4 0.75 19.1 0.030 0.76 25 25
AISI 304 Stainless Steel
MS2W38T15-L4 2.0 51 11.8 300 502 2229 1.00 25.4 0.38 9.5 0.015 0.38
BT2HT
50 250
MS4W38T15-L4 4.0 102 18.0 457 502 2229 1.00 25.4 0.38 9.5 0.015 0.38 50 250
MS6W38T15-L4 6.0 152 24.4 620 502 2229 1.00 25.4 0.38 9.5 0.015 0.38 50 250
MS8W38T15-L4 8.0 203 30.7 780 502 2229 1.00 25.4 0.38 9.5 0.015 0.38 50 250
MS10W38T15-L4 10.0 254 37.0 940 502 2229 1.00 25.4 0.38 9.5 0.015 0.38 50 250
MS4W50T15-L4 4.0 102 18.0 457 671 2979 1.00 25.4 0.50 12.7 0.015 0.38 50 250
MS6W50T15-L4 6.0 152 24.4 620 671 2979 1.00 25.4 0.50 12.7 0.015 0.38 50 250
MS8W50T15-L4 8.0 203 30.7 780 671 2979 1.00 25.4 0.50 12.7 0.015 0.38 50 250
MS10W50T15-L4 10.0 254 37.0 940 671 2979 1.00 25.4 0.50 12.7 0.015 0.38 50 250
MS4W63T15-L4 4.0 102 18.0 457 839 3725 1.00 25.4 0.63 15.9 0.015 0.38 50 250
MS6W63T15-L4 6.0 152 24.4 620 839 3725 1.00 25.4 0.63 15.9 0.015 0.38 50 250
MS8W63T15-L4 8.0 203 30.7 780 839 3725 1.00 25.4 0.63 15.9 0.015 0.38 50 250
MS10W63T15-L4 10.0 254 37.0 940 839 3725 1.00 25.4 0.63 15.9 0.015 0.38 50 250
AISI 316 Stainless Steel
MS2W38T15-L6 2.0 51 11.8 300 502 2229 1.00 25.4 0.38 9.5 0.015 0.38
BT2HT
50 250
MS4W38T15-L6 4.0 102 18.0 457 502 2229 1.00 25.4 0.38 9.5 0.015 0.38 50 250
MS6W38T15-L6 6.0 152 24.4 620 502 2229 1.00 25.4 0.38 9.5 0.015 0.38 50 250
MS8W38T15-L6 8.0 203 30.7 780 502 2229 1.00 25.4 0.38 9.5 0.015 0.38 50 250
MS10W38T15-L6 10.0 254 37.0 940 502 2229 1.00 25.4 0.38 9.5 0.015 0.38 50 250
MS4W50T15-L6 4.0 102 18.0 457 671 2979 1.00 25.4 0.50 12.7 0.015 0.38 50 250
MS6W50T15-L6 6.0 152 24.4 620 671 2979 1.00 25.4 0.50 12.7 0.015 0.38 50 250
MS8W50T15-L6 8.0 203 30.7 780 671 2979 1.00 25.4 0.50 12.7 0.015 0.38 50 250
MS10W50T15-L6 10.0 254 37.0 940 671 2979 1.00 25.4 0.50 12.7 0.015 0.38 50 250
MS4W63T15-L6 4.0 102 18.0 457 839 3725 1.00 25.4 0.63 15.9 0.015 0.38 50 250
MS6W63T15-L6 6.0 152 24.4 620 839 3725 1.00 25.4 0.63 15.9 0.015 0.38 50 250
MS8W63T15-L6 8.0 203 30.7 780 839 3725 1.00 25.4 0.63 15.9 0.015 0.38 50 250
MS10W63T15-L6 10.0 254 37.0 940 839 3725 1.00 25.4 0.63 15.9 0.015 0.38 50 250
ELECTRICAL SOLUTIONS
Order number of pieces required, in multiples of Standard Package Quantity. Prime items appear in BOLD.B3.24
B2.
Cable

Strap
Breaking
Strength
Min.
Bundle
Diameter Width Thickness^
Recommended
Installation
Tool***
Std.
Pkg.
Qty.
Std.
Ctn.
Qty.In. mm In. mm Lbs. N In. mm In. mm In. mm
MSC2W38T15-L6 2.0 51 11.8 300 502 2229 1.00 25.4 0.38 9.5 0.015 0.38
BT2HT
50 250
MSC4W38T15-L6 4.0 102 18.0 457 502 2229 1.00 25.4 0.38 9.5 0.015 0.38 50 250
MSC6W38T15-L6 6.0 152 24.4 620 502 2229 1.00 25.4 0.38 9.5 0.015 0.38 50 250
MSC8W38T15-L6 8.0 203 30.7 780 502 2229 1.00 25.4 0.38 9.5 0.015 0.38 50 250
MSC10W38T15-L6 10.0 254 37.0 940 502 2229 1.00 25.4 0.38 9.5 0.015 0.38 50 250
MSC4W50T15-L6 4.0 102 18.0 457 671 2979 1.00 25.4 0.50 12.7 0.015 0.38 50 250
MSC6W50T15-L6 6.0 152 24.4 620 671 2979 1.00 25.4 0.50 12.7 0.015 0.38 50 250
MSC8W50T15-L6 8.0 203 30.7 780 671 2979 1.00 25.4 0.50 12.7 0.015 0.38 50 250
MSC10W50T15-L6 10.0 254 37.0 940 671 2979 1.00 25.4 0.50 12.7 0.015 0.38 50 250
MSC4W63T15-L6 4.0 102 18.0 457 839 3725 1.00 25.4 0.63 15.9 0.015 0.38 50 250
MSC6W63T15-L6 6.0 152 24.4 620 839 3725 1.00 25.4 0.63 15.9 0.015 0.38 50 250
MSC8W63T15-L6 8.0 203 30.7 780 839 3725 1.00 25.4 0.63 15.9 0.015 0.38 50 250
MSC10W63T15-L6 10.0 254 37.0 940 839 3725 1.00 25.4 0.63 15.9 0.015 0.38 50 250
For technical assistance in the U.S., call 866-405-6654 (outside the U.S., see inside back cover for directory)
ELECTRICAL SOLUTIONS
B3.25
B2.

halogen-free material
• Temperature tolerance
-40°F (-40°C) to 285°F (140°C)
• AISI 316 stainless steel for
the most corrosive environments
Part Number Material
Width
Part Description
Std.
Pkg.
Qty.
Std.
Ctn.
Qty.In. mm
AISI 201 Stainless Steel
MSBW75-C2 201 0.75 19.1 Individual low profile buckles used with metal strapping. 100 —
AISI 304 Stainless Steel
MSBW38-C4 304 0.38 9.5 Individual low profile buckles used with custom
length strapping.
100 1000
MSBW50-C4 304 0.50 12.7 100 1000
MSBW63-C4 304 0.63 15.9 100 1000
AISI 316 Stainless Steel
MSBW38-C6 316 0.38 9.5
Individual low profile buckles used with custom
length strapping.
100 1000
MSBW50-C6 316 0.50 12.7 100 1000
MSBW63-C6 316 0.63 15.9 100 1000
Part Number
Length*
Strap
Breaking
Strength Width Thickness^
Used
with
Buckle
Recommended
Installation
Tool***
Std.
Pkg.
Qty.‡Ft. m Lbs. N In. mm In. mm
201 Stainless Steel
MSW75T30-CR2 100 30.5 2400 10656 0.75 19.1 0.030 0.80 MSBW75-C2 BT75SDT 1
304 Stainless Steel
MSW38T15-CR4 100 30.5 502 2229 0.38 9.5 0.015 0.38 MSBW38-C4
BT2HT
1
MSW50T15-CR4 100 30.5 671 2979 0.50 12.7 0.015 0.38 MSBW50-C4 1
MSW63T15-CR4 100 30.5 839 3725 0.63 15.9 0.015 0.38 MSBW63-C4 1
316 Stainless Steel
MSW38T15-CR6 100 30.5 502 2229 0.38 9.5 0.015 0.38 MSBW38-C6
BT2HT
1
MSW50T15-CR6 100 30.5 671 2979 0.50 12.7 0.015 0.38 MSBW50-C6 1
MSW63T15-CR6 100 30.5 839 3725 0.63 15.9 0.015 0.38 MSBW63-C6 1
Nylon Coated Custom Length Strapping
MSCNW38T15-QR6 82.5 25.0 502 2229 0.38 9.5 0.015 0.38 MSBW38-C6
BT2HT
1
MSCNW50T15-QR6 82.5 25.0 671 2979 0.50 12.7 0.015 0.38 MSBW50-C6 1
MSCNW63T15-QR6 82.5 25.0 839 3725 0.63 15.9 0.015 0.38 MSBW63-C6 1